FORM PTO-1618A

11-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



11-06-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

101896868

SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type // . () · () [Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 08261994	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Protel Tech	hnology Pty. Ltd. 08261994	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NSW, AUSTRALIA		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Protel International Pty. Ltd.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Level 3, 12A Rodborough Road		
Address (line 2) Frenchs Forest	NSW, Australia	
Address (lines)	State/Country If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
1/12/5001 FIRETTER 0000005 12001		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP		
	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0794

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Susan B. Horwitz		
Address (line 1)	Russo & Hale LLP		
Address (line 2)	401 Florence Street		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650/327-9800 ext. 248			
Name	Susan B. Horwitz		
Address (line 1)	Russo & Hale LLP		
Address (line 2)	401 Florence Street		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 1 including any attachments.		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1552611 1552611 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties inverse.			
Fee Amou Method Deposit (Enter for			
To att	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as dicated herein. Susan B. Horwitz Date Signed		
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

HORWATH PROPRIETARY STE 10 136 DAVEY ST HOBART TAS 7000

remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES COMMISSION

Corporations Law Sub-section 171 (12)

This is to certify that

PROTEL TECHNOLOGY PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 009 568 772

did on the twenty-sixth day of August 1994 change its name to

PROTEL INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 009 568 772

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Tasmania.

Given under the seal of the Australian Securities Commission on this twenty-sixth day of August, 1994.

Marlamero

Alan Cameron RECORDED: 11/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0796